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HesT: BCCL/CMC/F- SOR Coal (15-17)/2020/ §, Q / - [,2% fesTier: 28.02.2020

Jar #H,
HeTIa4H,
T a3/ anerdy BdeA

fdwa: uUpdation of Schedule of Rates 2015-17 for Face to Surface Coal

Transportation & Excavator Loading of coal at Coal Face for the mines of
BCCL situated in West Bengal due to wage & Diesel rate variation.

HeWRIT

The competent authority has approved the updation of Schedule of Rates 2015-17 for Face to
Surface Coal Transportation & Excavator Loading of coal at Coal Face at different diesel base
price with effect from different dates for the mines of BCCL situated in West Bengal as
appended below.

This updation of SOR 15-17 for the specified subject is in continuation with communication
made vide Ref. No: BCCL/CMC/F-SOR Coal (15-17)/2019/1115-40 dated 23.07.2019.

1. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 01.06.2019-15.06.2019 at diesel base price of Rs.

67.15/L.
Lead Slab Lead Slab Lead Slab
(Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.20 5-6 91.48 10-11 147.65
1-2 42.60 6-7 104.46 11-12 158.86
2-3 52.26 7-8 117.12 12-13 164.88
3-4 66.67 8-9 129.67 13-14 175.41
4-5 80.82 9-10 136.22 14-15 185.77

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.26 per Tonne

2. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 16.06.2019-30.06.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.66.08/L.
Lead Slab Lead Slab Lead Slab
(Km) Rate (Rs./te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.14 5-6 90.91 10-11 146.67
1-2 42.43 6-7 103.79 11-12 157.79
2-3 51.98 7-8 116.35 12-13 163.79
3-4 66.28 8-9 128.80 13-14 174.24
4-5 80.32 9-10 135.33 14-15 184.51

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.13 per Tonne
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3. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 01.07.2019-15.07.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.67.95/L.
Lead Slab Lead Slab Lead Slab
(Km) Rate (Rs./te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 L 1 2 1 2
0-1 3424 7 5-6 91.90 10-11 148.38
1-2 42.72 6-7 104.96 11-12 159.66
2-3 52.47 7-8 117.70 12-13 165.69
3-4 66.96 8-9 130.33 13-14 176.29
4- 81.20 9-10 136.88 14-15 186.71
Excavator Loading of coal at Face - Rs. 16.35 per Tonne -

4. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 16.07.2019-31.07.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.68.55/L.
Lead Slab Lead Slab Lead Slab
(Km) Rate (Rs./te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.27 ./ 5-6 92.22 10-11 148.93
1-2 42.81 6-7 105.33 11-12 160.26
2-3 52.63 7-8 118.13 12-13 166.30
3-4 67.18 8-9 130.82 13-14 176.95

4- 81.48 9-10 137.38 14-15 187.42

Excavator Loading of coal at Face - Rs. 16.42 per Tonne

5. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 01.08.2019-15.08.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.68.31/L
Lead Slab Lead Slab Lead Slab
(Km) Rate (Rs./te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 / 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.26 ./ 5-6 92.09 1017 148.71
1-2 42.77 6-7 105.18 11-12 160.02
2-3 52.57 7-8 117.96 12-13 166.06
3-4 67.09 8-9 130.62 13-14 176.69
4- 81.37 9-10 137.18 14-15 187.14 ./

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.39 per Tonne

6. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 16.08.2019-31.08.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.67.91/L.
"e'a‘(’nf;ab Rate (Rs./te) Le‘(’:nf;ab Rate (Rs/te) Le‘(’:nf;ab Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 _ 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.24 ] 5-6 91.88 10-11 148.34
< 42.71 6-7 104.93 11-12 159.62
P 52.47 7-8 117.67 12-13 165.65
3-4 66.94 8-9 130.29 13-14 176.25
4- 81.18 9-10 136.85 14-15 186.67./

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.34 per Tonne
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7. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 01.09.2019-15.09.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs. 67.88/L
Le?:nf;ab Rate (Rs./te) Le?l‘: nf;ab Rate (Rs/te) Le?l‘('nf;ab Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 , 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.24 ./ 5-6 91.86 461 1| 148.31
1-2 42.71 6-7 104.91 11-12 159.59
2-3 52.46 7-8 117.65 12-18 165.62
3-4 66.93 8-9 130.27 13-14 176.22 /
4-5 81.17 9-10 136.83 14-15 186.63-/

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.34 per Tonne

8. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 16.09.2019-30.09.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.69.32/L
Lead Slab Lead Slab Lead Slab
(Km) Rate (Rs./te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.32 J 5-6 92.62 10-11 149.63
1-2 42.94 6-7 105.81 11-12 161.03
2-3 52.84 7-8 118.69 12-13 167.08
3-4 67.46 8-9 131.45 13-14 177.80
4-5 81.85 9-10 138.02 14-15 188.32_/

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.51 per Tonne

9. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 01.10.2019-15.10.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.69.54/L
Lead Slab Lead Slab Lead Slab
(Km) Rate (Rs./te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te) (Km) Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2

0-1 35.01 ./ 5-6 93.90 10-11 151.54
1-2 43.69 6-7 107.23 11-12 163.06
2-3 53.65 7-8 120.25 12-13 169.20
3-4 68.43 8-9 133.14 13-14 180.03
4-5 82.98 9-10 139.81 14-15 190.65_/

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.57 per Tonne

10. Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 16.10.2019-31.10.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.68.71/L
Le?:nf;ab Rate (Rs./te) Le?l‘(’nf;ab Rate (Rs/te) Le‘(’znf;ab Rate (Rs/te)
1 2, 1 2 1 2

0-1 34.97 / 5-6 93.46 10-11 150.78
1-2 43.56 6-7 106.71 11-12 162.23
T 53.43 7-8 119.65 12-13 168.36
3-4 68.13 8-9 132.46 13-14 179.12
4- 82.59 9-10 139.12 14-15 189.67 ./

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.47 per Tonne
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11.Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 01.11.2019-15.11.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.68.48/L

"e'a‘(’ nf;ab Rate (Rs./te) "e?:(’nf;ab Rate (Rs/te) Le?: nf;ab Rate (Rs/te)

1 2 ; 1 2 1 <
0-1 3496 -/ 5-6 93.34 10-11 150.57
1-2 43.52 6-7 106.57 11-12 162.00
2-3 53.37 7-8 119.48 12-13 168.13
3-4 68.05 8-9 132.27 13-14 178.87
4- 82.48 9-10 138.93 14-15 189.40 /
Excavator Loading of coal at Face - Rs. 16.44 per Tonne

12.Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortni

ght 16.11.2019-30.11.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.68.46/L
Le?'c(lnf;ab Rate (Rs./te) Le?lc(lnf;ab Rate (Rs/te) Le?lc(ln?;ab Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2
0-1 34.96 5-6 93.33 10-11 150.55
1-2 43.52 6-7 106.56 11-12 161.98
2-3 53.36 7-8 119.47 12-13 168.11
3-4 68.04 8-9 132.25 13-14 178.85
4-5 82.47 9-10 138.91 14-15 189.38
Excavator Loading of coal at Face - Rs. 16.44 per Tonne

13.Updated SOR 2015-17 for the fortnight 01.12.2019-15.12.2019 at diesel base price of

Rs.68.60/L.
"e?l‘(’nf;ab Rate (Rs./te) Le?l‘(’r:;ab Rate (Rs/te) Le?lc('nf;ab Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2

0-1 3497 / 5-6 93.40 10-11 150.68
1-2 43.54 6-7 106.65 11=12 162.12
5.3 53.40 7-8 119.57 12-13 168.25
3-4 68.09 8-9 132.36 13-14 179.00

4- 82.54 9-10 139.03 14-15 189.54 ,

Excavator Loading of coal at Face -

Rs. 16.46 per Tonne

14. Updated SOR 2015-17 effective from 16.12.2019 at diesel base price of Rs.69.55/L.

Le?lc(!nf;ab Rate (Rs./te) Le?:(inf;ab Rate (Rs/te) Le?:r:;ab Rate (Rs/te)
1 2 1 2 1 2
0-1 35.02 5-6 93.90 10-11 151.55
1-2 43.69 6-7 107.24 11-12 163.07
2-3 53.65 7-8 120.25 12-13 169.21
3-4 68.44 8-9 133.14 13-14 180.04
4- 82.99 9-10 139.82 14-15 190.66 -/
Excavator Loading of coal at Face - Rs. 1557 per Tonne
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All the terms & conditions of SOR & its subsequent amendments issued from time to time will
be applicable.
This is for your information and further needful action.

oV
.‘FV?

B
4 Jeoteh
S WO
IR L
All Directors, BCCL / CVO, BCCL
GM (Finance)Incharge/GM (F&C)/GM (IA)/GM (IE)/DyCFM(C&B)

GM (System) — With a request to arrange for uploading at BCCL website.
Sr Mgr (Sectt) to CMD - for kind information of CMD
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